504516258 08/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4562963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANJIAN HUANG	10/08/2012
KRISTINA THOMPSON	09/25/2012
DANIEL WASKI	10/02/2012
JOHN MECCIA	09/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HENKEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE HENKEL WAY
City:	ROCKY HILL
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15475604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 243-2874

Email: JOANNE.GUTIERREZ@HENKEL.COM

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: **ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT031606USDIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNE GUTIERREZ
SIGNATURE:	/JOANNE GUTIERREZ/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=PT031606_executed assignment#page1.tif source=PT031606 executed assignment#page2.tif source=PT031606_executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0755 504516258

source=PT031606_executed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

Tianiian Huang 22 Runyon Street

Hillsborough, NJ 08844 **United States of America**

Citizenship: United States of America

Kristina Thompson 34 Studer Road Clinton, NJ 08809 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Daniel Waski 238 N. Carolina Avenue Elmhurst, IL 60126 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

John Meccia 90 Becks Boulevard Ringoes, NJ 08551 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

WATERBORNE ADHESIVES FOR REDUCED BASIS WEIGHT MULTILAYER SUBSTRATES AND USE THEREOF

for which a patent application was filed on September 27, 2012 as Patent Application No. 61/706,447 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

WHEREAS:

HENKEL CORPORATION

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

One Henkel Way Rocky Hill, CT 06067 United States of America

> **PATENT** REEL: 043373 FRAME: 0757

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

*************	**********	******	**********	*****
	this		october -	, 2012.
Tianjian Huang				35
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURÉ OF IN	/ENTOR)	
State of New Jersey)) ss:			
county of Hunterdon))			
On this 8^{μ} day of 0	tober, 201	2		
DANIELLE L I NOTARY PUB STATE OF NEW J My Commission Expires	LIC Notal	y Public		
**********		******		****
	this <u>25</u>	day of <u>_S</u>	eptember	, 2012.
Kristina Thompson (Type Name of Inventor)	this <u>25</u>	SIGNATURE OF IN	VENTOR)	
state of New Jersen County of Hunterdov	<i>t</i> }			
On this 25^{+h} day of 30^{-h}	otember 201	2	1///	7
DANIELLE L H NOTARY PUBL STATE OF NEW JE My Commission Expires D	RSEY Nota	Public	510	

		n	£	October	2042
	this	<u> </u>	_ day or .		, 2012.
Daniel Waski			Han	1 Washi	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SI	GNĂTURE O	F INVENTOR)	
State of New Jerse	')				
county of Hunterdon	ss:)				
On this 2nd day of)Ctobe	<u>V</u> , 2012		111	
January Marie	*****	·····	II.	da)	
- NOTA	RRY PUBLIC F NEW JERS		iblic		
**********	******	******	******	********	*******
	this	26+4	_ day of	-leptom ben	, 2012.
John Meccia			Clark	n R Mo-	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(Si	GNM URE C	FINVENTOR)	
			(/		
State of New Jersen					
county of Hunterdi) ss:		•		
) ss:	<u>√</u> , 2012	~ _/}	///	•

-4-